LAST MAN STANDING - 2023/24 - GAME 2 - ROUND 7

21st-24th December

11 players were still standing for Round 7. Three different teams were picked this week.

On Friday night, Aston Villa were looking to extend their home winning run to 15 games as they welcomed Sheffield United to Villa Park - 9 players had picked Villa but they crash out with a 1-1 draw.
On Saturday, in the 3pm games, Fulham hosted Burnley at Craven Cottage - Carl Jackson had picked the Cottagers but a 2-0 win for Burnley kicked Carl out. Tottenham faced Everton at the Tottenham stadium - Peter Carter was hoping that Spurs could end
Everton's winning streak, which they did with a 2-1 win!

So, Peter Carter takes the £550 prize pot - a nice little bonus on Christmas Eve!!! We were a VAR decision away from our first ever rollover jackpot but a disallowed Everton goal saw to that. I will mail separately about starting Game 3. Wishing you all a very
Merry Christmas!!

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Round 7
11-Nov to 12-Nov | 25-Nov to 27-Nov | 2-Dec to 3-Dec 5-Dec to 7-Dec 9-Dec to 10-Dec 15-Dec to 17-Dec 21-Dec to 24-Dec
11 100%
TEAM PICKED SO FAR | CAN STILL PICK
Arsenal 55
Aston Villa 23
Bournemouth 1 1
Brentford 14 1
Brighton 46
Burnley 1 1
Chelsea 6
Crystal Palace 13 1
Everton 2 1
Fulham 8 1
Liverpool 30
Luton Town 0 1
Manchester City 22 1
Manchester United 27
Newcastle United 7 1
Nottingham Forest 2 1
Sheffield United 1 1
Tottenham 18
West Ham 23 1
Wolves 11 1
Full fixtures can be viewed here:
https://www.premierleague.com/fixtures
Won

Eliminated
Won/Default pick
Eliminated/Default pick

ROUND 8 *deadline Xmas Eve - 6pm
Tue, Dec 26

Newcastle 12:30 Nott'm Forest
Bournemouth 15:00 Fulham

Sheffield Utd 15:00 Luton

Burnley 17:30 Liverpool

Man Utd 20:00 Aston Villa

Wed, Dec 27

Brentford 19:30 Wolves



https://www.premierleague.com/fixtures

Aston Villa

Chelsea 19:30 Crystal Palace
Everton 20:15 Man City
Thu, Dec 28

Brighton 19:30 Spurs
Arsenal 20:15 West Ham

ROUND 9 *deadline Fri 29th - 12pm
Sat, Dec 30

Luton 12:30 Chelsea

Aston Villa 15:00 Burnley
Crystal Palace 15:00 Brentford
Man City 15:00 Sheffield Utd
Wolves 15:00 Everton

Nott'm Forest 17:30 Man Utd
Sun, Dec 31

Fulham 14:00 Arsenal

Spurs 14:00 Bournemouth
Mon, Jan 1

Liverpool 20:00 Newcastle
Tue, Jan 2

West Ham 19:30 Brighton

FA Cup 3rd Round played over 4th-7th January

ROUND 10 * played over 2 weekends
Sat, Jan 13 due to winter break
Chelsea 12:30 Fulham

Newcastle 17:30 Man City

Sun, Jan 14

Everton 14:00 Aston Villa

Man Utd 16:30 Spurs

Mon, Jan 15

Burnley 19:45 Luton

Sat, Jan 20

Arsenal 12:30 Crystal Palace

Brentford 17:30 Nott'm Forest

Sun, Jan 21

Sheffield Utd 14:00 West Ham
Bournemouth 16:30 Liverpool

Mon, Jan 22

Brighton 19:45 Wolves

ROUND 11

Tue, Jan 30

Nott'm Forest 19:30 Arsenal
Fulham 19:45 Everton

Luton 19:45 Brighton

Crystal Palace 20:00 Sheffield Utd
Aston Villa 20:15 Newcastle
Wed, Jan 31

Man City 19:30 Burnley

Spurs 19:30 Brentford
Liverpool 20:15 Chelsea

Thu, Feb 1

West Ham 19:30 Bournemouth



Wolves 20:15 Man Utd
Mon, Jan 22
Brighton 19:45 Wolves




